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2023 LEADERSHIP TEAM

Our Mission: Impacting Business Growth through High Quality Business Relataionships

MOST WANTED PROFESSIONS

April 6 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Gwinnett Spring Break
May 25. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Memorial Day
July 6. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Independence Day
August 31 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Labor Day

October 5. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Gwinnett Fall Break
November 23. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Thanksgiving
December 21 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Christmas/Winter Break
December 28 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  New Years/Winter Break

President. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Dr. Robert Grace
Vice President. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  John Lehmberg
Secretary/Treasurer . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Christine Harrison
Membership Committee. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Kevin West (Member Chair)
	 Gareth Evans, Pam McCloud
Community Give Back Coordinators. .  .  . Ursula Lowther, Pam McCloud

Education . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Bill Mars
New Member Training & Rosters . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Cindi Dowdle
SetUp & Take Down Team . .  .  Bill Mars, Zack Simmons, Tyeler Cervetti
12-Minute Speaker Coordinator. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Gareth Evans
Time Keeping . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Christine Harrison
Visitor Hosts . .  .  .  .  .  .  Avary Shapiro, Eric Bethea, Karla Jimenez

HOLIDAYS (No Meeting)

Carpet Cleaning
Commercial Insurance

Health Insurance
Human Resources

Landscaper/Lawn Maintenance
Massage Therapist

Nutritionist
Payroll

Remediation/Water Damage
Window Company

MEMBER CLASSIFICATION COMPANY PHONE EMAIL

Jonathan Ayala APPLIANCE REPAIR Ayala Appliance Repair 470-737-6307 n ayalarepairs@gmail.com

Winston Bandoh CPA/BUSINESS STRATEGIES Gwinnett Business Consultant, LLC 413-262-1149 n winston.gbc@gmail.com

Eric Bethea HOME INSPECTIONS Champion Home Inspection Services 770-653-7021 n champinsp.eb@gmail.com

Darren Burgard MOBILE DETAILING Sumptuous Detailing 770-609-0138 n burgarddarren@gmail.com

Latrell Carr VOICEOVER SERVICES L.C. Voice Overs, LLC 678-390-5817 q latrell@lcvoiceovers.com

Tyeler Cervetti ELECTRICIAN TC Shock Electric 678-744-8980 q info@tcshockelectric.com

Cindi Dowdle GRAPHIC DESIGN/PRINTING Atlanta AdGraphics 770-497-9460 q cdowdle@atlantaadgraphics.com

Gareth (Gaz) Evans PLUMBING Blue Skies Atlanta Plumbing 404-916-6454 n blueskiesatlanta@gmail.com

Andrei Gheorghe GENERAL CONTRACTOR GVA Renovations, LLC 404-919-7028 n andrei@gvarenovations.com

Dr. Robert Grace CHIROPRACTOR Duluth Multicare 770-497-9700 q drgrace@duluthmulticare.com

Nick Haden PEST CONTROL Peachtree Pest Control 770-231-1399 n nick.haden@pestban.com

Christine Harrison BOOKKEEPING/TAXES Accounting Specialties & Tax Solutions 470-886-6158 n christine@accountingspecialties.com

Kevin “Mo” Issahaku FINANCIAL PLANNER Landmark Financial Group 770-767-3707 q kissahaku@primerica.com

Karla Jimenez MERCHANT SERVICES Payroc 678-886-2540 n karla.munoz@payrocsales.com

JacQuelyn Johnson ORGANIZER/CLEANING Serenity Organizing & Cleaning Services 706-580-1833 n JacQuelynD.Johnson@gmail.com

Almina Kovac PERSONAL TRAINER Move It or Lose It Personal Training 404-751-7558 n alminakovac@gmail.com

John Lehmberg DIGITAL MARKETING/WEB DESIGN Make It Loud Web Results 770-655-2895 n john@makeitloud.net

Keith Lowther RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE Northpoint Mortgage 678-229-8767 n keith.lowther@fairwaymc.com

Ursula Lowther REAL ESTATE - RESIDENTIAL The Ursula Group/Keller Williams 678-300-6141 n ursula@homesbyursula.com

Dre Manning VIDEOGRAPHY Black Crown Media 770-769-5826 n info@blackcrown.media

Bill Mars COMPUTER - IT/NETWORKING Secure-Wan Technology Group 678-248-4048 q billm@secure-wan.com

Pam McCloud ATTORNEY - PERSONAL INJURY The McCloud Law Firm 678-648-0648 q pammccloud@mccloud-law.com

Genesis Ocampo ROOFER Georgia’s Best Roofer 404-747-6193 n gocampo@georgiasbestroofer.com

Jason Pon BIOMECHANICAL PHYSICAL THERAPY Lightning Flexibility & Recovery 530-844-2483 n jpon2352@gmail.com

Eric Reynolds JUNK REMOVAL/DUMPSTER RENTAL 1-800-JunkPro 404-788-0123 n eric@junk.pro

Avary Shapiro WINDOW TREATMENTS Budget Blinds of Duluth & Central Gwinnett 727-365-0721 n avaryshapiro@budgetblinds.com

Zack Simmons TREE SERVICE Noble Fellers Tree Service, LLC 678-733-4357 n zack@noblefellers.com

Kevin West P&C INSURANCE Comparion Insurance | Liberty Mutual 678-478-2398 n west.kevin.m@gmail.com


